HLAKESIDE

CONSTRUCTION FASTENERS

Lakeside Construction Fasteners Contact Directory
LCF Inside Sales: All Sales Orders & PO’s; Order Tracking/Updates/Status
Kim Phillips, Customer Service Representative
Office: 870-586-0703 ext. 315
Mobile:

E-mail: KPhillips@lakeside-fasteners.com

LCF Business Development: Need samples, product literature, displays, or help with special pricing
Kris Rose, Business Development Manager

Office: 870-586-0703 ext. 309

Mobile: 870-476-3999

E-mail: KRose@lakeside-fasteners.com

LCF Sales & Marketing: New Quotes; Product Training; Customer Visits
Eric Velliquette, Vice President of Sales & Marketing

Office: 870-586-0703 ext. 325

Mobile: 740-244-5911

E-mail: ericv@Ilakeside-fasteners.com

LCF Production & Shipping: Shipping; Production Runs; Container Tracking
Aaron Baker, Operations Manager

Office: 870-586-0703 ext. 318

Mobile: 870-335-8018

E-mail: abaker@ipdworld.com
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Accounting AP/AR: Jackie Fulton or Katie Watkins, 870-586-0147 ext. 306 or 307

E-mail: jfulton@ipdworld.com or KWatkins@ipdworld.com

LCF Engineering: Product Development & Testing
Bill Wilson, Engineer

Office: 870-586-0703 ext. 310

Mobile: 870-335-6124

E-mail: bwilson@ipdworld.com

LCF Quality & Control: Product Inspections & Testing
Dale Drope, QC Manager

Office: 870-586-0703 ext. 321

Mobile:

E-mail: ddrope@ipdworld.com

Lakeside Construction Fasteners, Inc. is a U.S. owned and operated FULL SERVICE International
Manufacturing/Distribution Company offering a vast array of fastener and foam alternative solutions.
From Total Supply Chain Management to Total Project Management coupled with U.S. based
warehousing and sourcing of product from the Pacific Rim — Lakeside will provide a custom solution for
your organization.

Through quality products, a focus on customer service, and streamlined global manufacturing allows
Lakeside Construction Fasteners to secure a competitive advantage in the global economy. Today, LCF
with many years of expertise provides innovative programs that have reduced customer inventory,
material, and transportation costs. We have the experience and proven record of providing multi-
channel sourcing solutions to our customers that best fit their individual needs.

* [SO/QS/Six-Sigma approved manufacturers available upon request!

¢ Quality departments to “Make Quality Happen” (in-house labs and testing equipment)!

¢ Quality departments versed in most major internationally established quality standards such as UL,
CSA, CUL, NSF, ASTM, ANSI, BSI!

¢ Products manufactured and inspected to customer standards established before production begins!
* Pre-shipment audits to agree A.Q.L. Samples based upon MIL-STD-105D/E or BS5001!
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